## CITY OF STOCKTON

## PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract	Amendment	
Number:	Number:	
423000055	1	

This Amendment Number 1 to the above referenced Contract is entered into on between the City of Stockton ("City") and CSG Consultants ("Consultant") for the North Pershing Avenue Safety Enhancements, Project No. WT22047 / State Project No. HSIPSL-5008(197).

## RECITALS

Section 10, Contract Amendments, states that the Professional Services Contract may be amended only by written instrument signed by Consultant and City; and

Section 5, Schedule and Term, states that the Professional Services Contract shall expire on December 31, 2025; and

The City needs to Increase the Compensation, not to exceed amount in Section 2 of the Professional Services Contract and Exhibit C, by \$18,880 to pay the Consultant for additional services; and

Now therefore, the City and the Consultant mutually agree as follows:

- 1. The termination date in Section 5 of the Professional Services Contract is amended to: June 30, 2027.
- 2. The maximum not to exceed amount to be paid to the Consultant, including if authorized, reimbursement of expenses, in Section 2 of the Professional Services Contract and Exhibit C, will now read as follows:

The maximum not to exceed amount in Section 2 of the Professional Services Contract and Exhibit C, is amended to: \$109,395.

3. City shall pay Consultant for additional changes in scope outlined in Exhibit A.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged and remain in full force and effect unless modified by a written amendment signed by both parties.

C	ONSULTANT	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
CSG Consultants		
Consultant's Name (if other than an individual, state	whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)	
Sy for	9-8-2025	
Authorized Signature	Date	
Cyrus Kian Pour Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	President Foster City CA	
550 Pygrim Drive	Foster City, CA	94404
CITY	OF STOCKTON	
Will Crew, Acting City Manager	Date	
ATTEST:		
Katherine Roland, CMC, CPMC, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney		
BY:		

## **CITY OF STOCKTON NORTH PERSHING AVENUE SAFETY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT** FEE AMENDMENT No. 1 PREPARED BY CSG CONSULTANTS (09/06/2024) (TRAFFIC SIGNAL) **Associate Engineer** Principal Engineer Senior Engineer TJKM **Task Description CSG Totals Task Totals** \$210 \$185 \$165 Cost Cost Category Hours Task - Finalize Bid Set PS&E Redesign Curb Ramps per Previous Different Driections from City 24 28 \$ 5,280 5,280 4 \$ Prepare Curb Ramp Memo 4 740 \$ 740 Update Traffic Signal Design per PROWAG 4 4 \$ 9,800 740 \$ 10,540 Revise and Submit Bid Set of PS&E 8 8 \$ 1,480 1,480 QA/QC 4 \$ 840 \$ 840 0 \$ Subtotal 9,080 40 48 9,800 18,880